TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ever Precision Corporation		112/10/2010 I	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dailywin Watch Products Mfg. Ltd.	
Street Address:	3/F., Yee Lim Industrial Building, Stage 2, 8 Ka Ting Road	
City:	Kwai Chung, N.T.	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1641201	SAGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: PTOMAILWashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 K Street. N.W., Sixth F

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030442-0103

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Norm J. Rich
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0517 OF \$40.00 1641201

900179049

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich	
Signature:	/norm j. rich/	
Date:	12/17/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SAGA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SAGA ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SAGA ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment of trade-marks dated 10Th DECEMBER, 2010, between

EVER PRECISION CORPORATION and DAILYWIN WATCH PRODUCTS MFG.

LTD.

EVER PRECISION CORPORATION with a principal office at 24/F., World

Peace Centre, 41-55 Wo Tong Tsui Street, Kwai Chung, N.T. Hong Kong, ("Assignor"),

a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, for the sum of

Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is acknowledged, paid to it by DAILYWIN WATCH

PRODUCTS MFG. LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong, with

a principal office at 3/F., Yee Lim Industrial Building, Stage 2, 8 Ka Ting Road, Kwai

Chung, N.T., Hong Kong ("Assignee"), assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of its

right, title and interest in Canada and the United States to the trade-marks and

registrations set out in Schedule "A" hereto ("the Trade-marks"), together with all

associated goodwill, the same to be held by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the

same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not

been made, this including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in

respect of any infringement of the rights of the Assignor that took place prior to the

date of this assignment and the right to oppose any application to register a trade-mark

which may be confusingly similar to one of the Trade-marks.

4159412 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment.

EVER PRECISION CORPORATION

EVER PRECISION CORPORATION

Name: Title: WONG SIU KEE

DIRECTOR

DAILYWIN WATCH PRODUCTS MFG. LTD.

For and on behalf of DARLYWIN WATCH PRODUCTS MFG. LTD.

Name: LEUNG WAI HO

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

4159412 v1

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Country
SAGA	TMA369,048	Canada
SAGA	1,641,201	United States

4159412 v1

RECORDED: 12/17/2010